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GRAPE MEAL

Grape Meal is a by-product of oilseed processing, derived after the extraction of grape oil. The remaining mix is
dried, steam flaked and cooked to ensure protein availability. Drying also increases ease of handling and prevents mould
for long term storage. Grape Meal is a good source of protein and soluble and insoluble fibre for ruminant animals.

Specifications
(As Fed Basis)

Maximum Moisture

Minimum Protein

15.0%

12.0%

Feeding Guidelines

This product can be fed to cattle, sheep and goats as a source of protein, sugars, pectin and insoluble fibre as part of the
animals’ daily ration. Consult your nutritionist for recommended inclusion levels and feeding rates.

Typical Analysis*
(As Fed Basis)

Dry Matter

Protein

ADF

NDF

Crude Fat

Soluble Fibre (Pectins)

Sugars

Metabolisable Energy ruminants
Net Energy Lactation

Net Energy Maintenance

Net Energy Gain

90.0%

14.0%

38.0%

46.0%

9.5%

20.0%

5.0%

9.85 MJ/Kg

5.65 MJ/Kg

5.65 MJ/Kg

2.72 MJIKg

* There may be variations of composition depending on

seasonal conditions and raw material source.

Additional Information:

v
v

Feed in troughs or self-feeders preferably mixed with other ingredients.
Ensure animals have plenty of fresh clean water available for drinking at all
times.

Preferably use within 6 months of purchase.

Store in a cool dry place.

This product does not contain restricted animal material.
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Packaging Size:

Bulk Loads

Factory Address: 1065 Whitton Stock Route Road, Yenda NSW 2681, Australia





