



GRAPE MEAL

Grape Meal is a by-product of oilseed processing, derived after the extraction of grape oil. The remaining mix is dried, steam flaked and cooked to ensure protein availability. Drying also increases ease of handling and prevents mould for long term storage. Grape Meal is a good source of protein and soluble and insoluble fibre for ruminant animals.

Specifications (As Fed Basis)	
Maximum Moisture	15.0%
Minimum Protein	12.0%



Feeding Guidelines

This product can be fed to cattle, sheep and goats as a source of protein, sugars, pectin and insoluble fibre as part of the animals' daily ration. Consult your nutritionist for recommended inclusion levels and feeding rates.

Typical Analysis* (As Fed Basis)		
Dry Matter	90.0%	
Protein	14.0%	
ADF	38.0%	
NDF	46.0%	
Crude Fat	9.5%	
Soluble Fibre (Pectins)	20.0%	
Sugars	5.0%	
Metabolisable Energy ruminants	9. 85 MJ/Kg	
Net Energy Lactation	5.65 MJ/Kg	
Net Energy Maintenance	5.65 MJ/Kg	
Net Energy Gain	2.72 MJ/Kg	

^{*} There may be variations of composition depending on seasonal conditions and raw material source.



Additional Information:

- ✓ Feed in troughs or self-feeders preferably mixed with other ingredients.
- Ensure animals have plenty of fresh clean water available for drinking at all times
- ✓ Preferably use within 6 months of purchase.
- ✓ Store in a cool dry place.
- ✓ This product does not contain restricted animal material.

Packaging Size:



Bulk Loads